adjustments based on available information and assumptions that we consider reasonable under the circumstances. We
expect to complete the purchase price allocation within one year of the date of acquisition, and, consequently, the
amounts reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information are subject to change. We do not expect
the differences between the preliminary and final purchase price allocations to have a material impact on our
combined financial position or results of operations.
   The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the results that would
have been obtained had this acquisition been completed on the indicated date or that may be obtained in the future.
The following pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes included within this document.

- 35 -

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

September 30, 2006

Pumpco Adjustments

Complete
Services,

Inc. Note 2 Combined
(in thousands, unaudited)

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,324 $ 10,885 $ (8,820) $ 11,389
Trade accounts receivable, net 254,999 17,949 � 272,948
Inventory 41,345 � � 41,345
Prepaid expenses 12,462 137 � 12,599
Other current assets 126 148 � 274
Current assets held for sale 20,687 � � 20,687

Total current assets 338,943 29,119 (8,820) 359,242
Property, plant and equipment, net 641,880 43,083 481 685,444
Intangible assets, net 7,134 3,875 (2,815) 8,194
Deferred financing costs, net 2,086 � � 2,086
Goodwill 387,092 9,314 144,531 540,937
Other long-term assets 304 341 (156) 489
Long-term assets held for sale 4,792 � � 4,792

Total assets $ 1,382,231 $ 85,732 $ 133,221 $ 1,601,184

Current liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 5,920 $ 1,792 $ � $ 7,712
Accounts payable 64,901 2,470 2,245 69,616
Accrued liabilities 46,560 3,936 � 50,496
Notes payable 925 � � 925
Taxes payable 21,574 2,873 (2,884) 21,563
Current liabilities of held for sale operations 4,941 � � 4,941

Total current liabilities 144,821 11,071 (639) 155,253
Long-term debt 502,380 29,833 152,730 684,943
Deferred income taxes 62,947 2,106 2,428 67,481
Minority interest 2,507 � � 2,507
Long-term liabilities of held for sale operations 250 � � 250

Total liabilities 712,905 43,010 154,519 910,434
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 698 2 8 708
Additional paid-in capital 536,518 21,671 (257) 557,932
Retained earnings 112,391 21,049 (21,049) 112,391
Treasury stock (202) � � (202)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 19,921 � � 19,921

Total stockholders� equity 669,326 42,722 (21,298) 690,750

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 54

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,382,231 $ 85,732 $ 133,221 $ 1,601,184

See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
- 36 -

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Pumpco Adjustments

Complete
Services,

Inc. Note 2 Combined
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Revenue:
Service $ 757,530 $ 65,917 � $ 823,447
Product 91,386 � � 91,386

848,916 65,917 � 914,833
Service expenses 435,529 26,258 � 461,787
Product expenses 67,038 � � 67,038
Selling, general and administrative expenses 115,085 8,766 � 123,851
Depreciation and amortization 53,611 3,473 (579) 56,505

Income from continuing operations before
interest, taxes and minority interest 177,653 27,420 579 205,652
Interest expense 29,312 989 8,820 39,121
Interest income (1,278) � � (1,278)

Income from continuing operations before taxes
and minority interest 149,619 26,431 (8,241) 167,809
Taxes 56,411 9,251 (2,884) 62,778

Income from continuing operations before
minority interest 93,208 17,180 (5,357) 105,031
Minority interest 23 � � 23

Net income from continuing operations $ 93,185 $ 17,180 $ (5,357) $ 105,008

Earnings per share information (continuing
operations):
Basic earnings per share $ 1.45 $ 1.61

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.40 $ 1.55

Weighted average shares:
Basic 64,216 1,011 65,227

Diluted 66,587 1,011 67,598

See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
- 37 -

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Pumpco Adjustments

Complete
Services,

Inc. Note 2 Combined
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Revenue:
Service $ 639,421 $ 41,264 � $ 680,685
Product 80,768 � � 80,768

720,189 41,264 � 761,453
Service expenses 393,856 17,454 � 411,310
Product expenses 56,862 � � 56,862
Selling, general and administrative expenses 108,766 4,910 � 113,676
Depreciation and amortization 48,510 1,759 (147) 50,122
Write-off of deferred financing costs 3,315 � � 3,315

Income from continuing operations before
interest, taxes and minority interest 108,880 17,141 147 126,168
Interest expense 24,460 585 11,760 36,805
Interest income � (14) � (14)

Income from continuing operations before taxes
and minority interest 84,420 16,570 (11,613) 89,377
Taxes 33,115 2,021 (327) 34,809

Income from continuing operations before
minority interest 51,305 14,549 (11,286) 54,568
Minority interest 384 � � 384

Net income from continuing operations $ 50,921 $ 14,549 $ (11,286) $ 54,184

Earnings per share information (continuing
operations):
Basic earnings per share $ 1.09 $ 1.14

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.01 $ 1.05

Weighted average shares:
Basic 46,603 1,011 47,614

Diluted 50,656 1,011 51,667

See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
- 38 -

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 57

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

As of and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006 (unaudited) and
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005 (unaudited)

(In thousands, except as noted)
1. Basis of Presentation:
   Complete Production Services, Inc. is a provider of specialized services and products focused on developing

[…]

Pumpco acquisition occurred on January 1 of the respective periods or of the results that may occur in the future.
These unaudited financial statements should be read in conjunction with our audited financial statements at
December 31, 2005 included in our Registration Statement on Form S-1/A.
   The accounting policies used in the preparation of these pro forma financial statements are consistent with those
disclosed in our audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005, except for insignificant
differences in accounting policies used by the predecessor owners to prepare the historical Pumpco financial
statements prior to acquisition by us. Any significant differences have been accounted for as adjustments to the pro
forma financial statements as discussed in Note 2.
2. Pro Forma Adjustments:
   The following tabular presentation summarizes the adjustments made to present these pro forma financial
statements with lettered explanations which provide additional clarification as deemed necessary.

- 39 -

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Purchase
Price Financing

Adjustments Transaction
Caption (a) (b) Net

2006 Pro Forma Adjustments:
Cash and cash equivalents $ (152,730) $ 143,910 $ (8,820)
Intangible assets (3,394) 579 (2,815)
Property, plant and equipment 481 � 481
Goodwill 144,531 � 144,531
Other long-term assets (156) � (156)

Total assets $ (11,268) $ 144,489 $ 133,221

Accounts payable $ 2,245 $ � $ 2,245
Taxes payable � (2,884) (2,884)
Long-term debt � 152,730 152,730
Deferred income tax liability 2,428 � 2,428
Common stock 8 � 8
Additional paid-in capital (257) � (257)
Retained earnings (15,692) (5,357) (21,049)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ (11,268) $ 144,489 $ 133,221

Interest expense � $ 8,820(c) $ 8,820
Amortization expense � (579)(d) (579)
Tax benefit � (2,884)(e) (2,884)

Net loss from continuing operations � $ (5,357) $ (5,357)

2005 Pro Forma Adjustments:
Interest expense � $ 11,760 $ 11,760
Amortization expense � (147)(d) (147)
Tax benefit � (327)(e),(f) (327)

Net loss from continuing operations � $ 11,286 $ 11,286

(a)  Purchase adjustments on Pumpco�s books to present net assets at fair value as of the acquisition date, assumed to
be September 30, 2006 for purposes of this pro forma balance sheet, including the write-down of intangible assets,
step-up related to fair value of property, plant and equipment, adjustments for working capital, the elimination of the